

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-025

RESOLUTION APPROVING ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2017 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2017

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has a need to provide Animal Control Services to the Borough; and

WHEREAS, Kerry Gowan, a Licensed Animal Control Officer is so qualified to provide Animal Control Services to the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, Kerry Gowan will provide Animal Control Services to the Borough at a rate of \$30.00 per animal control response.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Highlands Mayor & Council that Kerry Gowan is hereby awarded a contract to provide Professional Animal Control Services to the Borough of Highlands for the period of January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017 and the Borough Administrator is hereby authorized to execute attached agreement.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			Х			
CARD			Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
WELLS		Х	Х			
O'NEAL	Х		Х			

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Reorganization Meeting, held January 01, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 5th day of January 2017.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk